COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA TAX COLLECTOR County Government Center, East Wing 70 West Hedding Street San Jose, California 95110-1767 (408) 808-7901 5 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 6 SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 7 9 10 03-13069 Case # Chapter 11 In re: 12 WAL OF CLAIM 13 14 **Debtors** Allegiance Telecom of California, Inc 15 On September 27, 2004, the County of Santa Chara Tax Collector filed its 1. 16 Proof of Claim in the above noted bankruptcy case as Administrative 17 Expense claim in the amount of \$36,136.04. 18 The claim has since been paid in full. 2. 19 Based on the foregoing, the County of Santa Clara Tax Collector hereby 3. 20 withdraws the Claim. 21 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA Dated: March 22, 2004 22 TAX COLLECTOR 23 abook Michels 24 Sr. Revenue Collections Officer 25 Claim 2988

roquel # 21

County of Santa Clara

Tax Collector
Tax Collections Division

County Government Center East Wing 70 West Hedding Street San Jose California 95110 (408) 808 7900 FAX 279-0357

FILED USBC SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK ALLEGIANCE TELECOM, INC 03-13057 (RRD)

2924



United States Bankruptcy Court

Fo	r the Southern	District of	New York		
Tax Collector County of Santa Clara		Debtor	Allegiance Telecom of California, Inc		
County Government Center, East Wing 70 West Hedding Street		Case No	03-13069		
San Jose, Ca 95110			44		
The	towns will continue to manage as long as they are	Chapter			
unp	taxes will continue to increase as long as they remain aid Further, taxes for future fiscal years will continue	Date filed	5/14/03		
to accrue The County will file additional claims as soon as these contingent claims become due		Actual Admı	nistrative Expense Tax for 2004/2005		
Proof of Claim This Claim Amends the Estimated Administrative Expense Claim dated October 16, 2003 and is in Addition to the Secured Claim filed September 15, 2003					
1	The undersigned, who is employed by Santa Clara County, at the County Administration Building, 70 West Hedding Street, San Jose, California, is the agent of the Tax Collector of the County of Santa Clara, and is authorized to make proof of claim on behalf of the claimant				
2	The debtor was, at the time of the filing of the petition initiating this case, and still is indebted to this claimant, in the sum of \$ 36,133 04				
3 The consideration for this debt is Personal Property Tax					
4	A duplicate of the writing on which this claim is founded is attached hereto as exhibit A				
5	No judgment has been rendered estopping this claim				
6	The amount of all payments of this claim have been credited and deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim				
7	This claim is not subject to any setoff or counter claim				
8	A security interest is held on this claim as per Section 2191 3 and Section 2191 4 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code				

Page 1 of 2

(If security interest is claimed) The undersigned claims the security interest under the writing referred to

Case No 03-13069		
9 This Claim is filed as		
9a A Secured claim	for	Total \$
9b An Unsecured 5	07 PRIORITY claim for	Total \$
	Total	Claim \$
ADMI	NISTRATIVE EXPE	NSES
10 This claim X is, expenses in the sum of	is also,	filed as a cost of administration for
	Tax	Debt \$ <u>36,133 04</u>
	Pena	alties \$
	C	Costs \$
TOTAL	ADMINISTRATIVE EXPE	NSES \$ 36,133 04
If the 1 st Installment is delinquent at State fee will apply If the 2 nd Instal \$1,806 65 and a \$20 State fee will ap	lment is delinquent after Aj	orıl 10, 2004, a 10% penalty of
Additional monthly interest of \$\frac{541}{2005}\$	99 accrues	the first day of each month
	Tax Collector County of Santa Clar County Administration East Wing, Sixth Floo 70 West Hedding Str San Jose, CA 95110	on Building oor reet
Dated September 22, 2004	Debotto	adMicholo

Record 1/1

1 From

Sender's

Name

3 To

Address

USBC 30"7

Addrest E FRAN ... NAT

City FI SEGUNDO.

2 Your Internal Billing Reference

Recipient's Name LISA RUPPANER

Address 330 E. Franklin Ave To HOLD at FedEx location print FedEx address.

EL SEGUNDO

CompaBMC Corp

Fed Ex Envelone

FecEx USA Arrhull Feder 841202373574

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

WED

TRK# 8412 0237 3574

Deliver By 29SEP04 A₁

90245

-CA-US



nient's Copy

4a Express Package Service

EdEx Priority Overnight

FedEx Standard Overnight

Packages up to 150 lbs. FedEx First Overnight

FedEx 2Day
Second business day

FedEx Express Saver FedEx Envelope rate of available Minimum charge One pound rate

4b Express Freight Service FedEx 1Day Freight*

Packages over 150 lbs

FedEx 2Day Freight

FedEx 3Day Freight

5 Packaging FedEx-Envelope*

FedEx Pak* includes FedEx Small Pak, FedEx Large Pak and FedEx Sturdy Pak

Declared value firmt \$500 _____vOther

Dept/Floo /Suite/Room

90245

ALLEGIANCE TELECOM # 386

We cannot deliver to P 0 boxes or P 0 ZIP codes.

Dept/Roor/Suite/Room

90245

Phone 310 321-5545

Phone 310 321-5545

CA

State CA

8412 0237 3574

SATURDAY Delivery Available only for FedEx Prio Overnight and FedEx 2Day to select ZIP codes

Special Handling

HOLD Weekday
at FedEx Location
Not available for
FedEx First Overnight

HOLD Saturday
at FedEx Location
Available only for
FedEx Monry Overnight
and FedEx 2Dey to
select locations

One box must be checked

I MO Dangerous Goods (including Dry Ice) cannot be shipped in FedEx peckaging

Cargo Aircraft Only

7 Payment Bill to.

Enter FedEx Acrt. No or Credit Card No belov Third Party

Credit Card

Cash/Check

Total Charges

Total Package:

Total Weight

Credit Card Auth

†Our hability is limited to \$100 unless you declare a higher value. See back for details 8 Release Signature Sign to authorize delivery without obtaining signature.

By signing you authorize us to deliver this shipment without obtaining a significant and agree to indemnify and hold us harmless from any resulting cleams caused the company of the compa

446